77th OREGON LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY--2014 Regular Session

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4047

By COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

February 14

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 9, delete "Marion County" and insert "this state".
- 2 In line 16, delete "Marion County" and insert "this state".
- 3 In line 20, delete "Marion County" and insert "this state".
- 4 Delete line 21 and insert:
- 5 "(c) The Director of the Oregon Department of Administrative Services shall appoint one mem-

6 ber from the Oregon Department of Administrative Services.".

7 In line 22, delete "an" and insert "a represented".

- 8 In line 29, delete "Marion County" and insert "this state".
- 9 On page 2, line 13, delete "in the mid-Willamette Valley as" and insert "using".
- 10 Delete lines 31 and 32 and insert:
- 11 "(12) The Oregon Department of Administrative Services shall provide staff support to the task
- 12 force.".
- 13